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NOTICE OF VIOLATION — ACTION REQUIRED |[

December 3, 2012

Mr. Robert Kurtz ~ Erie County

City of Vermilion _ City of Vermilion
5511 Liberty Avenue Community PWS
Vermilion, Ohio 44089 PWS 1D: OH2201511

Subject: Notice of Violation — Monthly Operating Reports

Dear Mr. Kuriz:

This letter is in regards fo initial monthly operating reports for the City of Vermilion. Reports
have been submitted incomplete and incorrect for the months of September and October, 2012.

In violation of OAC Rule 3745-83-01 (H) (1), the City of Vermilion failed to correctly report the
percentage of time the filtered water exceeded the 0.3 NTU standards for the September, 2012
monitoring period.

In violation of OAC Rule 3745-81-75(C) (4), the City of Vermilion failed to correctly report the
effective disinfectant contact time for 09/01/2012 through 09/13/2012.

In violation of OAC Rule 3745-83-01 (H) (1) (a), the City of Vermilion failed to correctly report
the average turbidity for September 01 through September 13, 2011.

In violation of OAC Rule 3745-81-75(C) (4), the City of Vermilion reported incorrect required
contact time values for the October, 2012 monitoring period.

in violation of OAC Rule 3745-81-77 (G) (1) and 3745-83-01 (H) (1), the City of Vermilion failed
to correctly report the calculated TOC Value for the month of September, 2012,

Provide the lab reports for the TOC, Raw and finished, for the first nine days of September
2012, monitoring period.
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If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at (419)373-3103.

Sincerely,
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Musa A. Khaleg, P.E
Environmental Engineer 2
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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DDAGW, NWDO File
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